

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Committee Calendar

Safety Committee

Wednesday, January 13, 2021

10:00 AM

Virtual Meeting

Revised Agenda-The Committee will discuss the legislation listed and the report on the civil unrest on May 30, 2020 (more information in meeting notice). This meeting will be conducted electronically; see meeting notice for public access.

897-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To repeal Section 381.06 of the Codified

Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, as amended by Ordinance No. 2392-02, passed February 3, 2003; to supplement the Codified Ordinances by enacting new Section 381.06 relating to fire protection systems; and to authorize the Director of Public Safety to enter into one or more contracts with IROL Operations Inc. for professional electronic data manager services and other professional services related to implementing

this ordinance.

Sponsors: Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 897-2020-Enact new Section 381.06 fire protection systems and K w IROL to ir

Ord No 897-2020 Exec Summary

897-2020 presentation

941-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety

to apply for and accept a grant from the Ohio Office of Criminal Justice Services for the FY 20 State Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant for

the operation of the Northern Ohio Law Enforcement Task Force (NOLETF); and authorizing the Director to enter into agreements with various municipalities, Cuyahoga County, and police agencies needed to

implement the grant.

Sponsors: Blaine Griffin, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

<u>Attachments:</u> 941-2020-Ap & Ac State Byrne Memorial JAG (NOLETF), Ks w other agencies

941-2020-A-FILE - Ap & Ac State Byrne Memorial JAG (NOLETF), Ks w other and Ord No 941-2020 Exec. Summary- Auth Dir of Public Safety to Apply for-Accept

943-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety

to apply for and accept a grant from the Ohio Office of Criminal Justice Services for the FY 19 Ohio Drug Law Enforcement Fund grant for the operation of the Northern Ohio Law Enforcement Task Force; and

authorizing the Director to enter into agreements with the Cuyahoga County

Sheriff's Office and other entities to implement the grant.

Sponsors: Blaine Griffin, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Attachments: Ord. No. 943-2020

943-2020-A-FILE - Ap & Ac Ohio Drug Law Enforcement fund grant for operatio
Ord No 943-2020 Exec. Summary- Auth Dir of Public Safety to Apply for-Accept

944-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety

to apply for and accept a grant from the Ohio Office of Criminal Justice Services for the FY 19 Project Safe Neighborhoods Grant to fund the Police Homicide Review Commission; and authorizing one or more contracts with the Cuyahoga County Prosecutor's Office to implement the

grant.

Sponsors: Blaine Griffin, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 944-2020-Ap & Ac Project Safe Neighborhood, K w County Prosecutor

944-2020-A-FILE - Ap & Ac Project Safe Neighborhood

Ord No 944-2020 Exec. Summary - Auth Dir of Public Safety to Apply for-Accep

945-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety

to apply for and accept a grant from the Ohio Office of Criminal Justice Services for the FY 2020 State Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) for the Northern Ohio Violent Crime Consortium (NOVCC) Program; and authorizing the Director to enter into one or more contracts implement

the grant.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Blaine Griffin, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Attachments: Ord. No. 945-2020

945-2020-A-FILE - Ap & Ac State Byrne Memorial JAG for Operation of Norther Ord No 945-2020 Exec. Summary -Auth Dir of Public Safety to Apply for-Accept

946-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety

to apply for and accept a grant from the Ohio Department of Public Safety for the FY 2021 Impaired Driving Enforcement Program and Selective

Traffic Enforcement Program (IDEP/STEP) Program.

Sponsors: Blaine Griffin, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 946-2020-Ap & Ac STEP and IDEP grants

946-2020-A-FILE - Ap & Ac STEP and IDEP grants

Ord No 946-2020 Exec. Summary - Auth Dir of Public Safety to Apply for-Accep

<u>Item-193</u> May 30 Civil Unrest After-Action Review - CDP

Attachments: May 30 Civil Unrest After-Action Review CDP

<u>Item-187</u> Safety Committee Meeting Notice for January 13, 2021

<u>Attachments:</u> Safety Committee Meeting Notice for 1-13-2021

(END)